
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Sidewalks and Roadways (Multiyear) 
ITB No. 21-101413  

Procurement Agent Danielle Swearingen 

Vendors agree to renew under the 
same prices, terms, and conditions? 

CPA 1281318 – Yes 
CPA 1281319 – Yes 
CPA 128320 – No 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring 
contracts 

Sidewalks and Roadways (Multiyear) 
ITB No. 21-101413 
CPA 1281318 - Autaco Development LLC 
CPA 1281319 - DAF Concrete Inc. 
CPA 1281320 – SD&C Inc. 

Total Award Amount $5,823,658.00 
$1,881,531.00 – CPA 1281318 
$1,881,533.00 – CPA 1281319 
$1,881,531.00 – CPA 1281320 
$   122,000.00 – CPA 1281319 CO1 
$     42,063.00 – CPA 1281319 CO2 
$     15,000.00 – CPA 1281319 CO3 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring 
Contract 

$ 1,543,341.09 
$    975,080.15 CPA 1281318
$    568,260.94 CPA 1281319 
$               0.00 CPA 1281320 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  

Autaco Development LLC (Prime – LSBE-
MSA) 
Audra Cooper, Managing Member 
Years in Business: 23 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 19 

DAF Concrete Inc. (Prime – LSBE-MSA) 
Antonio Sanchez, CEO 
Years in Business: 20 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 10 

Attachment Change Order Request Form 




